
TRANSPORT SECTOR INDICATOR FRAMEWORK STUDY 
STAKEHOLDERS WORKSHOP – 31st MARCH 2009 

TO DISCUSS THE TSIF REPORT 
 

PROGRAMME / AGENDA 
 
TIME TOPIC FACILITATOR 

8.00 – 8.30 am Registration  Consultant 

8.30 – 8.45 am • Introductions of Participants  

• Welcome Remarks by Host   

   KRB 

8.45 – 9.00 am Official Opening of the Workshop  Invited Guest 

9.00 – 9.15 am Workshop Objectives Moderator  

9.15 – 9.30 am TSIF Project Background KRB 

9.30 – 9.45 am Remarks by the Donor NDF 

9.45 – 10.15 am TEA/COFFEE BREAK/PHOTO SESSION  

10.15 – 10.45 am Study Presentation – Part 1 Consultant  

10.45 – 11.15 am Plenary Session on Presentation Part 1 Moderator   

11.15 – 11.45 am Study Presentation - Part 2 Consultant  

11.45 – 12.30 pm Plenary Discussions on the Presentations Part 2 Moderator  

12.30 – 1.30 pm LUNCH  

1.30 – 2.00 pm Summary of emerging issues  Moderator 

2.00 – 2.30 pm Way Forward Moderator 

2.30 – 3.00 pm TEA/ COFFEE BREAK  

3.00 – 3.15 pm Official Closing of the Workshop Invited Guest  

 
WORKSHOP OBJECTIVES  

 
1. To provide a forum for the key stakeholders of the Transport Sector in the country to 

participate in the development of the proposed indicators framework for the sector  
2. To accord the stakeholders an opportunity to discuss the findings of the TSIF Study. 
3. To chart out the Way Forward for the establishment of a sustainable Integrated Transport 

Sector Data Management System  

 



 
ANNEX 7.1: KENYA ROADS BOARD TSIF STAKEHOLDERS’ WORKSHOP - 31ST MARCH 2009 
 
List of Participants  

No. Name Position Organisation  Postal Address E-mail Address Telephone/Fax 

1. Bob Ariemba Roads Engineer City Council - Nairobi 30075 bariemba@yahoo.com 0721-755944 

2. Juma Ahmed A.C.O Kenya Maritime 

Authority 

98641 info@maritimeauthority.co.ke 0722717548 

3. Eng. Albert T. Keno Municipal Engineer Municipal Council of 
Mombasa 

90440-MSA kenoalbert@yahoo.co.uk 0722827294 

4. Otieno K. Ojwang Engineer UNES 30987 optkojwang@yahoo.co.uk 0722349339 

5. Jacob Ruwa General Manager KRB 73718 jruwa@kroadsboard.go.ke 0724253279 

6. Eng. Sam Mambo Director Gibb Africa Ltd 30020-00100 NRB smambo@gibbafrica.com 0722702010 

7. Dr. Francis Nyangaga Executive Director KRB 73718-00200 NRB fnnyangaga@kroadsboard.go.ke 2722865 

8. Eng. James Agingu Infrastructure Adviser    ASPS/DASS 45760-00100 NRB joagingu@yahoo.co.uk 0736156975 

9. Steve Mogere Evaluation Advisor, 
Infrastructure 

JICA 50752 -Nairobi stephenmogere.ky@jica.go.jp 

 

0722619788 

10. Jane Ndirangu Roads 2000 SIDA 
Nyanza 

Team Leader 3615- Kisumu jane@roads2000nyanza.co.ke 0720772455 

11. M.S.M. Kamau Permanent Secretary Ministry of Roads 30260-00100 

Nairobi 

psroads@roadsnet.go.ke 2723101,2719658 

12. Franklin Bett Minister of Roads Ministry Roads 30260-00100 

Nairobi 

psroads@roadsnet.go.ke 0721780797 

13. Wasonga Moses Consultant UNES UNES 55729-00200 mwasonga2000@yahoo.com 0722 364950 



14. A.C.Juma Chairman KRB 73718-00200 NRB  0733788388 

15. Tom Opiyo Infrastructural 
Specialist 

AFDB  topiyo@afdb.org 0722517209 

16. Abdi H.T. PA/PS MoR 30260 NRB abdillabook@yahoo.com 0721892435 

17. Vitalis A. Ongongo  DMD KRC 30121 NRB vongongo@krc.co.ke 0724406595 

18. Maxwell Mengich IM KRC 30121 NRB mmengich@krc.co.ke 0723939324 

19. Silas Kinoti Director KRB 27513-00506 NRB silaskinoti@yahoo.com 0733763163 

20. Julius O. Nyakaka Economist  K.N.B.S 30266 NRB jonyakaka@knbs.go.ke 0722536441 

21. H. Mackobonyo REPS MED 30005 hezbon.nyakori@gmail.com 0720340373 

22. D. Ochieng Economist MoT 52692-00100 dochieng@transport.go.ke 2729200 EXT. 
40135 

23. Eng. F.W. Ngokingo Chairman IEK 40887-00100 NBI fwn@iekenya.org 0722705256 

24. Doris Kariuki Facilities Kenya Airways 192001 Doris.Kariuki@kenya-airways.com 6422107 

25. Bruno Illi Resident 
Representative 

Norconsult  AS 9842 billi@mitsuminet.com 0722745325 

26. Mile Butkovic Team Leader Roughton 4723-00100 roughtonken@konnect.co.ke 0723494980 

27. Eng. J.M Mwatu General Manager KURA 30260 NRB jmmwatu@yahoo.com 0722512128 

28. A. Kiogora Social Economic 
Moderator 

Norconsult 60478-00200 NRB abonyai2000@yahoo.com 0722781720 

29. Eric Goss Team Leader BCEOM/Norken/CAPE 
Consult 

 ericbgoss@yahoo.com  0722411133 

30. Eng. Patrick Githinji D/Team Leader Gibb Africa  pgithinji@gibbafrica.com 0722807206 

31. John Kimani Principal Economist MOR 30260 mukimani@yahoo.com 2727327 

32. A.M. Kitolo Chief Economist MOT 52692 akmulwa@yahoo.com 2715779 



33. Eng. Wanyoike KRB Board KRB 3740166  0722524856 

34. Christopher Ombega Inspector KPB/ISC 54457 chritombega@yahoo.com 0722448936 

35. Amir Merali Director KRB/KTA 85252 krbamerali@africaonline.co.ke 0722282222 

36. Okelloh Benjamin Researcher UON 51319 okelloh11@gmail.com 0720706413 

37. David Mugweru Engineer MOR 30260-00100 NRB mugwerudavid@yahoo.com 0720288045 

38. B.H. Abdi CFO MOR 30260-00100 NRB billabdi@yahoo.com 0722348218 

39. Eng. Christine A. Ogut City Engineer City Council of Nairobi 30075-00100 NRB madogut@yahoo.com 342758/2247604 

40. Endelinah K. Eustace Engineer Norken (I) Ltd 9882-00100 NRB linah-k@yahoo.com 0721261443 

41. Philip Langat Director KRB 52692 NRB  0722861425 

42. Patrick Karanja Administrator Norken (I) Ltd 9822-00100 NRB  0202250035 

43. Prof Oyuko Mbeche UNES Consultant UNES 30197 NRB oyuko@nbnet.co.ke 0722786279 

44. Angela Heza Admin. Officer KRB NRB aheza@kroadsboard.go.ke 2722865/6 

45. C.K Peter Admin. Norken (I) Ltd 9882-00100 NRB  020343140 

 

 


